
DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 6 Peter Taylor/Andrew Roughead B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:41:45 1
2 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:28 0:43 2
3 5 Cal Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 Ford Fiesta 0:43:10 1:25 3

Class RF1.4

1 63 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:57:57 38

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 71 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C Nissan Micra 0:56:02 33
2 62 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C MG ZR 0:56:13 0:11 34

Class 1400S

1 78 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S Škoda Felicia 1:00:22 41

Class N3

1 42 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:44 19
2 44 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:13 22

Class N4

1 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:11 7
2 16 Sacha Kakad/Jame Aldridge N4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:19 0:08 8

Class B10

1 33 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:49:19 16
2 37 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 Peugeot 206 0:51:11 1:52 24

Class B11

1 30 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort 0:49:08 14
2 34 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:45 0:37 20

Class B12

1 25 Ashley Davies/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort RS 0:48:26 11
2 23 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B12 Citroën DS3 R3 0:48:26 0:00 12

Class B13

1 10 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:44:51 5
2 8 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:06 0:15 6

Class B14

1 18 Peter Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 Ford Focus 0:44:44 4
2 7 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:28 0:44 9

Class H1

1 61 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:54 36

Class H2

1 51 Mark Boulton/Mike Curry H2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:02 32

Class H3

1 31 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:50 13
2 50 Chris White/Chris Dewsnap H3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:49:49 0:59 21
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 6 Peter Taylor/Andrew Roughead B14 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:41:45 0:41:45
2 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:43 
3 5 Cal Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:25 
4 18 Peter Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 4 Ford Focus 0:44:44 0:44:44 2:59 
5 10 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:44:51 0:44:51 3:06 
6 8 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:06 0:45:06 3:21 
7 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:11 0:45:11 3:26 
8 16 Sacha Kakad/Jame Aldridge N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:19 0:45:19 3:34 
9 7 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:28 0:45:28 3:43 
10 19 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:53 0:47:53 6:08 
11 25 Ashley Davies/Lee Taylor B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:41 
12 23 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B12 2 Citroën DS3 R3 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:41 
13 31 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:50 0:48:50 7:05 
14 30 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08 7:23 
15 67 Darren Martin/Martin Steele B13 3 Nitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 7:30 
16 33 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 1 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:49:19 0:49:19 7:34 
17 49 David Hutchinson/Jeff Garnett B12 3 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:37 
18 21 Peter Smith/John Millington B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:31 0:49:31 7:46 
19 42 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:44 0:49:44 7:59 
20 34 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:00 
21 50 Chris White/Chris Dewsnap H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:49:49 0:49:49 8:04 
22 44 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 8:12 
23 29 Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:50:25 0:50:25 8:40 
24 37 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 2 Peugeot 206 0:51:11 0:51:11 9:26 
25 39 Garry Wilson/Greg Halfpenny B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:13 0:51:13 9:28 
26 36 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby B12 4 Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3 16V 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:52 
27 47 Andrew Robinson/Kevin Wilson H3 3 Ford Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:13 
28 58 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 0:52:41 10:56 
29 55 Matt Tordoff/Tim Tordoff B11 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:45 0:52:45 11:00 
30 54 Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:06 0:53:06 11:21 
31 66 John Hepworth/Dave Boyes B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:21 0:54:21 12:36 
32 51 Mark Boulton/Mike Curry H2 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:17 
33 71 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:02 0:56:02 14:17 
34 62 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:28 
35 65 Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:42 0:56:42 14:57 
36 61 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:54 0:56:54 15:09 
37 70 George Morrison/Jon Quintrell 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:57:06 0:57:06 15:21 
38 63 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:57 0:57:57 16:12 
39 57 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:59 0:58:59 17:14 
40 74 Tommy Alexander Heard/Greg McCutcheon B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:54 2:00 0:59:54 18:09 
41 78 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S 1 Škoda Felicia 1:00:22 1:00:22 18:37 
42 17 Daniel Moss/Sam Allen N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:23 1:00:23 18:38 
43 73 Kris Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 7 Ford Focus 1:01:59 1:01:59 20:14 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC4

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 WD40, SGP Motorsport and SG Petch 4X4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:43 
2 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Off SS2
3 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta Off SS2
4 Bob Francis Cranehire Pirelli, NW Honda, Morris Oils

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Engine Sensor SS3
5 3 586 Sports, PFC Brakes, DMACK Tyres

Cal Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:25 
6 1 Westlands Country Park

Peter Taylor/Andrew Roughead B14 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:41:45 0:41:45
7 9 R S Hunter Tarmac/Lewis and Hunter Contracting

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:28 0:45:28 3:43 
8 6 MRF Competition Tyres, Fuchs Lubricants, 710 Oil

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:06 0:45:06 3:21 
9 Tudor Glass

Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 Retired in Service
10 5 MRF Tyres/AMS Arnside

Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:44:51 0:44:51 3:06 
11 Mercian Cutting Tools , Maxxis Tyres, JCB, GPM

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Rear diff SS3
12 R H Motors

Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Rear diff SS1
14 Llanarth Auto Services

Andy Davies/Max Freeman N4 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS3
15 7 GPM & SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:11 0:45:11 3:26 
16 8 Westbase Technology Limited

Sacha Kakad/Jame Aldridge N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:19 0:45:19 3:34 
17 42 Macwhirter

Daniel Moss/Sam Allen N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:23 1:00:23 18:38 
18 4 Able UK Ltd

Peter Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 4 Ford Focus 0:44:44 0:44:44 2:59 
19 10 SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4 X 4 Specialists, WD40

Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:53 0:47:53 6:08 
20 Sheffield Rolling Road & Juice Motorsport

Toni Carannante/Simon Coates B13 Subaru Impreza STi Overheating SS5
21 18 Swift Caravans

Peter Smith/John Millington B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:31 0:49:31 7:46 
22 AVO

Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 Subaru Impreza Off in ditch SS3
23 12 GI Sykes, Bathams Ales, Boroughbridge Marina

Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B12 2 Citroën DS3 R3 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:41 
24 Sabelt UK

David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS2
25 11 Burton Power

Ashley Davies/Lee Taylor B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:41 
26 Jason Lepley Motosport

George Lepley/Alex Kihurani B12 Ford Escort Stopped SS5
27 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova Driveshaft after SS2
28 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam Engine failure SS4
29 23 Tony Williams Accident Repairs

Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:50:25 0:50:25 8:40 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC4

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

30 14 Group B Motorsport

Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08 7:23 
31 13 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:50 0:48:50 7:05 
32 Entrant: Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd

David Dobson/Osian Owen H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Ditch SS2
33 16 Jordan Road Surfacing, Jondel, GJM

Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 1 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:49:19 0:49:19 7:34 
34 20 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:00 
35 Dobson Construction

Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stopped SS2
36 26 SM Autocare, Fuchs Oils, DMACK Tyres

Steve Magson/Steve Bielby B12 4 Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3 16V 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:52 
37 24 Carspeed Autoparts, JSD Graphics, Lindsay Builders

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 2 Peugeot 206 0:51:11 0:51:11 9:26 
39 25 Garry Wilson/Greg Halfpenny B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:13 0:51:13 9:28 
40 Arch Building Supplies

Robin Shuttleworth/Ronnie Roughead H1 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico Blown diff SS2
41 Tom Coughtrie/Simon Jones H3 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped after SS4
42 19 Ent: 2300 Club John Easson Award Spon: Calvert Construction

Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:44 0:49:44 7:59 
43 Philips Legal Solicitors

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 Ford Fiesta Hit tree stump SS2
44 22 Colin Telfer Engineering

Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 8:12 
46 Gareth Hooper Motorsport

Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S Ford Ka Electrical after SS1
47 27 AR Pumpcrete

Andrew Robinson/Kevin Wilson H3 3 Ford Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:13 
48 Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson H3 Ford Escort RS Stopped SS2
49 17 rallytravel.com, Kumho Tyres, Motoscope

David Hutchinson/Jeff Garnett B12 3 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:37 
50 21 JCL Motorsport/Minilite Wheels

Chris White/Chris Dewsnap H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:49:49 0:49:49 8:04 
51 32 Boulton Haulage/King Street Motors

Mark Boulton/Mike Curry H2 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:17 
52 HG Vehicles, Builders Supply, C&C Fabs, Baymix, MRF

Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 BMW E30 Stopped SS2
53 Colin Easson Motors

Tom Easson/Abigail Haycock N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped after SS4
54 30 Ent: Martin Gerard Laverty Spon: MGL Electrical

Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:06 0:53:06 11:21 
55 29 Entrant: rallyme.co.uk/rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Matt Tordoff/Tim Tordoff B11 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:45 0:52:45 11:00 
56 Station Works Garage

Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C Nissan Micra Stopped SS2
57 39 Hills Ford

William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:59 0:58:59 17:14 
58 28 DJR Services, GS Robertson, Binn Group, JSR Services

Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 0:52:41 10:56 
59 Rally Car Insurance/David Auden and Assocs

David Auden/Christopher Row B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stopped SS2
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC4

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

60 Jantech Autosevices/Chonka MOT (Aiskew)

Jan Budge/Bruce Chonka Lindsay B13 Subaru Impreza Lost coolant SS5
61 36 Neil Rudd Autocare, ALS Performance

Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:54 0:56:54 15:09 
62 34 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:28 
63 38 LangSport

Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:57 0:57:57 16:12 
64 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C Citroën Saxo Stopped SS1
65 35 Entrant: rallyme.co.uk/rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:42 0:56:42 14:57 
66 31 John Hepworth/Dave Boyes B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:21 0:54:21 12:36 
67 15 JD Motorsport, TF Rallyesport, Graham Arms Hotel

Darren Martin/Martin Steele B13 3 Nitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 7:30 
68 Tim Metcalfe/Caron Tomlinson H3 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped after SS4
69 Entrant: Richard Cole Contracting

Richard Cole/Matthew Nicholas 1400S Ford Escort Mk2 Rear diff SS4
70 37 George Morrison/Jon Quintrell 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:57:06 0:57:06 15:21 
71 33 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:02 0:56:02 14:17 
73 43 Kris Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 7 Ford Focus 1:01:59 1:01:59 20:14 
74 40 Duvet Talk, Ian Bell Rally Photography

Tommy Alexander Heard/Greg McCutcheon B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:54 2:00 0:59:54 18:09 
75 Heard Groundworks

Ian Heard/Amanda Burney B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped SS4
76 Jonathan Pickering/Simon Broom RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stopped SS2
77 Jewson, Parkside Vetinary Practice, Rhyl Tyre Exhaust

David Perkins/Jordan Joines RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stuck in ditch SS1
78 41 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S 1 Škoda Felicia 1:00:22 1:00:22 18:37 
79 Alan McMorran/Mark Grierson H1 Chrysler Avenger Stopped SS5
80 Boulton Haulage, King Street Motors

Ashley Young/Thomas Lambert 1400C Nissan Micra Stopped SS5
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Ash Park 1

SS 2

Newcastleton

SS 3
Florida

SS 4

Ash Park 2

SS 5
Kershope

Penalties

1 Stephen Petch B14 5:02 14:04 3:21 5:00 15:01 
2 Connor McCloskey B14 4:58 Off SS2
3 Charles Payne B14 5:08 Off SS2
4 Luke Francis B13 5:07 14:57 3:25 Engine Sensor SS3
5 Cal Black B14 5:04 14:25 3:24 5:02 15:15 
6 Peter Taylor B14 5:02 13:46 3:16 4:52 14:49 
7 Hugh Hunter B14 5:12 15:17 3:31 5:06 16:22 
8 Ian Joel B13 5:21 15:03 3:28 5:16 15:58 
9 Stephen Simpson B14 5:27 16:39 3:43 Retired in Service
10 Wayne Sisson B13 5:18 14:53 3:32 5:10 15:58 
11 Pat Naylor N4 5:27 15:09 Rear diff SS3
12 Richard Hill N4 Rear diff SS1
14 Andy Davies N4 5:18 14:46 Stopped SS3
15 Russ Thompson N4 5:15 14:57 3:34 5:14 16:11 
16 Sacha Kakad N4 5:20 15:07 3:31 5:18 16:03 
17 Daniel Moss N4 5:33 15:29 3:46 5:35 30:00 
18 Peter Stephenson B14 5:12 14:52 3:29 5:14 15:57 
19 Steve Petch B14 5:32 15:52 3:44 5:34 17:11 
20 Toni Carannante B13 6:00 16:38 3:56 6:23 Overheating SS5
21 Peter Smith B13 5:51 16:41 3:55 5:44 17:20 
22 Daniel Hiorns B13 5:52 16:16 Off in ditch SS3
23 Richard Sykes B12 5:41 16:08 3:47 5:40 17:10 
24 David Bennett B10 5:33 Stopped SS2
25 Ashley Davies B12 5:37 15:57 3:47 5:38 17:27 
26 George Lepley B12 5:44 16:11 3:47 5:40 Stopped SS5
27 Dave Brick 1400S 5:41 19:41 Driveshaft after SS2
28 Chris Powell 1400S 5:58 27:00 4:10 Engine failure SS4
29 Tony Williams B11 5:56 17:06 3:53 5:48 17:42 
30 Steve Hopewell B11 5:41 16:07 3:48 5:51 17:41 
31 Rob Dennis H3 5:39 16:10 3:48 6:04 17:09 
32 David Dobson H2 6:03 Ditch SS2
33 Barry Jordan B10 5:45 16:34 3:47 5:48 17:25 
34 Andy Davison B11 5:50 16:23 3:51 5:58 17:43 
35 Nick Dobson B11 5:41 Stopped SS2
36 Steve Magson B12 6:19 17:00 4:04 6:00 18:14 
37 Barry Lindsay B10 6:11 16:44 3:57 6:11 18:08 
39 Garry Wilson B13 6:13 17:12 3:56 6:11 17:41 
40 Robin Shuttleworth H1 6:21 Blown diff SS2
41 Tom Coughtrie H3 6:08 17:07 3:54 Stopped after SS4
42 Sam Bilham N3 5:50 16:17 3:52 6:02 17:43 
43 Richard Wells N3 5:54 Hit tree stump SS2
44 Alasdair Currie N3 6:02 16:17 3:59 6:01 17:38 
46 Tommi Meadows 1400S 6:38 Electrical after SS1
47 Andrew Robinson H3 6:08 16:50 3:56 6:01 19:03 
48 Bob Bean H3 5:42 Stopped SS2
49 David Hutchinson B12 5:56 16:12 3:51 6:02 17:21 
50 Chris White H3 6:00 16:34 3:53 6:01 17:21 
51 Mark Boulton H2 6:19 17:55 4:13 6:25 20:10 
52 Mike Wolff B12 5:55 Stopped SS2
53 Tom Easson N3 6:19 17:48 4:21 9:04 Stopped after SS4
54 Martin G Laverty N3 6:13 17:30 4:08 6:24 18:51 
55 Matt Tordoff B11 6:24 17:22 4:08 6:19 18:32 
56 Carl Davies 1400C 6:23 Stopped SS2
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Ash Park 1

SS 2

Newcastleton

SS 3
Florida

SS 4

Ash Park 2

SS 5
Kershope

Penalties

57 William Hill B10 6:38 18:09 4:33 6:26 23:13 
58 Finlay Retson N3 6:11 17:11 4:07 6:11 19:01 
59 David Auden B13 6:18 Stopped SS2
60 Jan Budge B13 6:40 18:48 4:12 6:16 Lost coolant SS5
61 Rob Graham H1 6:36 18:06 4:09 6:32 21:31 
62 Rob Evett 1400C 6:43 17:59 4:16 6:58 20:17 
63 Bart Lang RF1.4 6:24 21:13 4:13 6:43 19:24 
64 Pete Gorst 1400C Stopped SS1
65 Guy Butler N3 6:46 18:56 4:21 6:51 19:48 
66 John Hepworth B11 6:17 17:52 4:10 6:25 19:37 
67 Darren Martin B13 5:43 16:31 3:48 5:54 17:19 
68 Tim Metcalfe H3 6:29 17:36 4:07 6:24 Stopped after SS4
69 Richard Cole 1400S 6:41 18:28 4:21 Rear diff SS4
70 George Morrison 1400C 6:49 19:03 4:24 6:58 19:52 
71 Roger Nevitt 1400C 6:43 18:29 4:23 6:52 19:35 
73 Kris Hopkins B11 7:37 20:53 4:45 7:19 21:25 
74 Tommy Heard B11 7:08 19:01 4:31 6:58 20:16 2:00 
75 Ian Heard B11 7:28 20:10 4:45 Stopped SS4
76 Jonathan Pickering RF1.4 6:37 Stopped SS2
77 David Perkins RF1.4 Stuck in ditch SS1
78 James Johns 1400S 7:17 20:01 4:43 7:20 21:01 
79 Alan McMorran H1 8:08 19:54 4:38 7:34 Stopped SS5
80 Ashley Young 1400C 7:44 19:57 4:36 7:18 Stopped SS5
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.4

1 63 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:57 0:57:57

Class 1400C

1 71 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:02 0:56:02
2 62 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 0:11 
3 70 George Morrison/Jon Quintrell 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:57:06 0:57:06 1:04 

Class 1400S

1 78 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S 4 Škoda Felicia 1:00:22 1:00:22

Class N3

1 42 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:44 0:49:44
2 44 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 0:13 
3 58 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 12 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 0:52:41 2:57 
4 54 Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:06 0:53:06 3:22 
5 65 Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 16 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:42 0:56:42 6:58 

Class N4

1 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:11 0:45:11
2 16 Sacha Kakad/Jame Aldridge N4 8 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:19 0:45:19 0:08 
3 17 Daniel Moss/Sam Allen N4 14 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:23 1:00:23 15:12 

Class B10

1 33 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 4 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:49:19 0:49:19
2 37 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 10 Peugeot 206 0:51:11 0:51:11 1:52 
3 57 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 17 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:59 0:58:59 9:40 

Class B11

1 30 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 3 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08
2 34 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 7 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:45 0:49:45 0:37 
3 29 Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 9 Ford Escort RS 0:50:25 0:50:25 1:17 
4 55 Matt Tordoff/Tim Tordoff B11 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:45 0:52:45 3:37 
5 66 John Hepworth/Dave Boyes B11 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:21 0:54:21 5:13 
6 74 Tommy Alexander Heard/Greg McCutcheon B11 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:54 2:00 0:59:54 10:46 
7 73 Kris Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 19 Ford Focus 1:01:59 1:01:59 12:51 

Class B12

1 25 Ashley Davies/Lee Taylor B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:26 0:48:26
2 23 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B12 2 Citroën DS3 R3 0:48:26 0:48:26 0:00 
3 49 David Hutchinson/Jeff Garnett B12 5 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22 0:56 
4 36 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby B12 11 Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3 16V0:51:37 0:51:37 3:11 

Class B13

1 10 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:44:51 0:44:51
2 8 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 6 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:06 0:45:06 0:15 
3 67 Darren Martin/Martin Steele B13 11 Nitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 4:24 
4 21 Peter Smith/John Millington B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:31 0:49:31 4:40 
5 39 Garry Wilson/Greg Halfpenny B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:13 0:51:13 6:22 

Class B14

1 6 Peter Taylor/Andrew Roughead B14 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:41:45 0:41:45
2 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:43 
3 5 Cal Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:25 
4 18 Peter Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 4 Ford Focus 0:44:44 0:44:44 2:59 
5 7 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:28 0:45:28 3:43 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B14 (Continued)

6 19 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 10 Ford Fiesta 0:47:53 0:47:53 6:08 

Class H1

1 61 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:54 0:56:54

Class H2

1 51 Mark Boulton/Mike Curry H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:02 0:55:02

Class H3

1 31 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:50 0:48:50
2 50 Chris White/Chris Dewsnap H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:49:49 0:49:49 0:59 
3 47 Andrew Robinson/Kevin Wilson H3 3 Ford Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 3:08 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

74 Tommy Alexander Heard/G McCutcheon B11 TC3 Early at  TC3 2:00 2:00 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
33 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

2 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stage 2 Off SS2
3 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Off SS2
4 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC3A Engine Sensor SS3
9 Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 MTC3 Retired in Service
11 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 3 Rear diff SS3
12 Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Stage 1 Rear diff SS1
14 Andy Davies/Max Freeman N4 Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Stopped SS3
20 Toni Carannante/Simon Coates B13 Subaru Impreza STi Stage 5 Overheating SS5
22 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Off in ditch SS3
24 David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 2 Stopped SS2
26 George Lepley/Alex Kihurani B12 Ford Escort Stage 5 Stopped SS5
27 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova TC3 Driveshaft after SS2
28 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam Stage 4 Engine failure SS4
32 David Dobson/Osian Owen H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Ditch SS2
35 Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stage 2 Stopped SS2
40 Robin Shuttleworth/Ronnie Roughead H1 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico Stage 2 Blown diff SS2
41 Tom Coughtrie/Simon Jones H3 Ford Escort RS1800 TC5 Stopped after SS4
43 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Hit tree stump SS2
46 Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S Ford Ka TC2 Electrical after SS1
48 Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson H3 Ford Escort RS Stage 2 Stopped SS2
52 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 BMW E30 Stage 2 Stopped SS2
53 Tom Easson/Abigail Haycock N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC5 Stopped after SS4
56 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C Nissan Micra Stage 2 Stopped SS2
59 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stage 2 Stopped SS2
60 Jan Budge/Bruce Chonka Lindsay B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 5 Lost coolant SS5
64 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C Citroën Saxo Stage 1 Stopped SS1
68 Tim Metcalfe/Caron Tomlinson H3 Ford Escort RS1800 TC5 Stopped after SS4
69 Richard Cole/Matthew Nicholas 1400S Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Rear diff SS4
75 Ian Heard/Amanda Burney B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Stopped SS4
76 Jonathan Pickering/Simon Broom RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stage 2 Stopped SS2
77 David Perkins/Jordan Joines RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stage 1 Stuck in ditch SS1
79 Alan McMorran/Mark Grierson H1 Chrysler Avenger Stage 5 Stopped SS5
80 Ashley Young/Thomas Lambert 1400C Nissan Micra Stage 5 Stopped SS5
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Ash Park 1

Fastest 61.61mph

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Time

2 McCloskey 4:58 
1= Petch 5:02 
6= Taylor 5:02 
5 Black 5:04 
4 Francis 5:07 
3 Payne 5:08 

7= Hunter 5:12 
18= Stephenson 5:12 
15 Thompson 5:15 

10= Sisson 5:18 

SS 2 Newcastleton

Fastest 58.92mph

Length 13.52 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Taylor 13:46 
1 Petch 14:04 
5 Black 14:25 
14 Davies 14:46 
18 Stephenson 14:52 
10 Sisson 14:53 
4= Francis 14:57 

15= Thompson 14:57 
8 Joel 15:03 
16 Kakad 15:07 

SS 3 Florida

Fastest 60.98mph

Length 3.32 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Taylor 3:16 
1 Petch 3:21 
5 Black 3:24 
4 Francis 3:25 
8 Joel 3:28 
18 Stephenson 3:29 
7= Hunter 3:31 

16= Kakad 3:31 
10 Sisson 3:32 
15 Thompson 3:34 

SS 4 Ash Park 2

Fastest 62.88mph

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Taylor 4:52 
1 Petch 5:00 
5 Black 5:02 
7 Hunter 5:06 
10 Sisson 5:10 

15= Thompson 5:14 
18= Stephenson 5:14 

8 Joel 5:16 
16 Kakad 5:18 
19 Petch 5:34 

SS 5 Kershope

Fastest 60.30mph

Length 14.89 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Taylor 14:49 
1 Petch 15:01 
5 Black 15:15 
18 Stephenson 15:57 
8= Joel 15:58 

10= Sisson 15:58 
16 Kakad 16:03 
15 Thompson 16:11 
7 Hunter 16:22 
31 Dennis 17:09 
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Ash Park 1

Gravel

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Total

2 McCloskey 0:04:58
1= Petch 0:05:02
6= Taylor 0:05:02
5 Black 0:05:04
4 Francis 0:05:07
3 Payne 0:05:08

7= Hunter 0:05:12
18= Stephenson 0:05:12
15 Thompson 0:05:15

10= Sisson 0:05:18

SS 2 Newcastleton

Gravel

Length 13.52 mile

No. Driver Total

6 Taylor 0:18:48
1 Petch 0:19:06
5 Black 0:19:29
4 Francis 0:20:04
18 Stephenson 0:20:04
14 Davies 0:20:04
10 Sisson 0:20:11
15 Thompson 0:20:12
8 Joel 0:20:24
16 Kakad 0:20:27

SS 3 Florida

Gravel

Length 3.32 mile

No. Driver Total

6 Taylor 0:22:04
1 Petch 0:22:27
5 Black 0:22:53
4 Francis 0:23:29
18 Stephenson 0:23:33
10 Sisson 0:23:43
15 Thompson 0:23:46
8 Joel 0:23:52
16 Kakad 0:23:58
7 Hunter 0:24:00

SS 4 Ash Park 2

Gravel

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Total

6 Taylor 0:26:56
1 Petch 0:27:27
5 Black 0:27:55
18 Stephenson 0:28:47
10 Sisson 0:28:53
15 Thompson 0:29:00
7 Hunter 0:29:06
8 Joel 0:29:08
16 Kakad 0:29:16
17 Moss 0:30:23

SS 5 Kershope

Gravel

Length 14.89 mile

No. Driver Total

6 Taylor 0:41:45
1 Petch 0:42:28
5 Black 0:43:10
18 Stephenson 0:44:44
10 Sisson 0:44:51
8 Joel 0:45:06
15 Thompson 0:45:11
16 Kakad 0:45:19
7 Hunter 0:45:28
19 Petch 0:47:53
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

6 Peter Taylor 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Connor McCloskey 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Stephen Petch - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Cal Black - - 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
18 Peter Stephenson - - - 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - -
4 Luke Francis - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Hugh Hunter - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - -
14 Andy Davies - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
10 Wayne Sisson - - - - 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - -
8 Ian Joel - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
15 Russ Thompson - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
3 Charles Payne - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
16 Sacha Kakad - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
19 Steve Petch - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 -
31 Rob Dennis - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
17 Daniel Moss - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - -
23 Richard Sykes - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 -
11 Pat Naylor - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
9 Stephen Simpson - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
25 Ashley Davies - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
26 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
67 Darren Martin - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
21 Peter Smith - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
33 Barry Jordan - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
50 Chris White - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49 David Hutchinson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2 6 6 6 61
1= 1 1 1 12
6= 5 5 5 53
5 14 4 7 184
4 18 8 10 8=5
3 10 18 15= 10=6

7= 4= 7= 18= 167
18= 15= 16= 8 158
15 8 10 16 79

10= 16 15 19 3110
14= 11 9 17 2311
16 7 19 25 1912
8 17 17 23= 6713

9= 19 23= 26= 2114
11= 25 25= 21 49=15
19 30 26= 29= 50=16

17= 23 33= 33= 3317
24= 31 30= 30 2518
25 26 31= 67 4419
31 49 67= 34 30=20

23= 22 34= 36 39=21
27= 42= 49= 44= 2922
30= 44= 42 47= 34=23
35= 34 29= 50= 42=24
48 67 50= 42= 3725
67 33= 41 49= 3626
26 50= 21 31 5527
33 20 20= 37= 5428

34= 9 39= 39= 5829
42= 21 47= 58= 4730
21 37 37 60 6331
22 47 44 55 7132
43 36 36 20 6633
52 29 58= 54= 6534

29= 41 68= 68= 7035
49= 58 54= 51= 5136
28 39 55= 66= 7437

20= 55 61 57 6238
50= 54 28= 61 7839
44 68 66= 63 7340
32 53 60 65 6141

41= 66 51= 71 5742
47= 51 63= 62= 1743
37= 62 62 70=44
58= 61 53= 74=45
39= 57 65= 8046
54= 69 69= 7347
66 71 71 7848
59 60 70 7949

36= 65 74 5350
51= 74 5751
53= 70 8052
40 27 7953
56 79 7854

55= 80 73=55
63= 78 75=56
68 7557
61 7358
76 6359

46= 2860
57=61

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

6062
6963

62=64
71=65
6566
7067
7468
7869
7570
7371
8072
7973
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DMACK Carlisle Stages Rally 2017

10 June 2017

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2 6 6 6 61
1= 1 1 1 12
6= 5 5 5 53
5 4 4 18 184
4 18 18 10 105
3 14 10 15 86

7= 10 15 7 157
18= 15 8 8 168
15 8 16 16 79

10= 16 7 17 1910
14= 7 17 19 2511
16 11 19 25 2312
8 17 25 23 3113

9= 19 30 26 3014
11= 25 23 30 6715
19 30 31 31 3316

17= 31 26 33 4917
24= 23 9 67 2118
25 26 42 42 4219
31 9 49 49 3420

23= 42 67 34 5021
27= 22 34 21 4422
30= 49 33 44 2923
35= 34 44 50 3724
48 67 21 29 3925
67 33 50 47 3626
26 44 20 20 4727
33 21 37 37 5828

34= 50 47 36 5529
42= 20 29 39 5430
21 37 41 58 6631
22 47 39 55 5132
43 29 36 54 7133
52 41 58 68 6234

29= 36 54 66 6535
49= 58 55 51 6136
28 39 68 61 7037

20= 54 66 57 6338
50= 55 51 60 5739
44 68 53 62 7440
32 53 61 71 7841

41= 66 62 65 1742
47= 51 57 70 7343
37= 61 69 5344
58= 62 71 6345
39= 57 60 7846
54= 69 65 8047
66 71 70 7448
59 27 63 7949

36= 60 78 7350
51= 65 8051
53= 70 7552
40 74 7453
56 78 7954

55= 63 7355
63= 75 2856
68 8057
61 7958
76 7359

46= 2860

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

57=61
6062
6963

62=64
71=65
6566
7067
7468
7869
7570
7371
8072
7973
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